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Sent: Mon, 13 Sep 2010 09:32:48 -0400 _z # | \
From: "Goodman, Mary Beth" <goodmanmb@state.gov> o7 i :
To: "Sakhleh, Nicola (FAS)" <nicola.sakhleh@fas. usda gov=>, "Dunn, Edward A" ! \

<dunnea2@state gov>, "Simon, Jessica L" <si monjl@s’ca’te gov>, "Lebson, Eric M."
<eric_m._lebson@nss.eop.gov>, "Chaudhary, Shaffla N." <shamila_n. chaudhary@nss eop, gov>\
"Tien, John K." <john_k._tien@nss.eop.gov>, *Pdtterson, Anne W" <pattersonaw2@state govp, \
"Rugglero Frank J" <rugg|erofj@stategw lg' ' I
M’uench Sandra M" <muenchsm@state.gov>, "Gonzalez, \
I'FM"’Wlemhael t flynn@afghan.swa.army.mil, david. sedney@dsd. m|I, )
| ]"Smith, Gayle E." <gayle_e. smith@nss.eop.gov>, "Shah, ijrv \
(AID/A)" <rshah@usaid.gov=>, "Reichle, Susan (PPL/AA)" <sureichle@usaid.gov>, "Kosiak, Steve" '

<steve kosiak@omb.eop.gov>, "Hulley, Paul, SES, OSD-POLICY" <paul.hulley@osd.mil>, "Rhodes, A
Benjamin J." <benjamin |. rhodes@nss.eop.gov>, "Ward, Mark (DCHA/OFDA" <mward@usqid.gov>,

\}

\'Thier, Alex (Office of Afghalﬁistan and

Pakistan Affairs)" <jthier@usaid.gov>\

Pakistan Ilood <pakistanflood@state.gov>, "Tucker, Henry C" <tuckerhc@state.gov>, "Lendgrkin
Timothy A" <lenderkingta@state.gov>, "Schwartz, Nancy" <nancy_schwartz@omb.eop.gov>,

Jelizabeth.shortino@do.treas.gov
\'Skoric, Dale (DCHA/FFP)" <dskoric@usaid.gov>

l!“Robbinsi Elizabeth L LTC OSD
PA" <elizabeth.robbins@osd.mil>,
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"'Juarez Michelle (DCHA.’FFP)" <mjuarez@usaid ,go\.f>.r ]'IshTm Brooke 1
(DCHA/FFP)" <bisham@usaid.gov>, "Byers, Stanley S." ﬁstanley s. byers@nssjeop.gov> |
|

1 | 1

osd.watch@osd.mil, "Karch, Michelle" <michelle. karch@;fc bices.org>, "Hag, Naylyera" ' ‘

<hagn@state.gov>, | |'Dooghan, Elizabeth (Office of Afghanlstan and ' 1
Pakistan Affairs)" <edooghan@usaid.gov>, "Truong, Joseph (Office of Afghanlstaln and Pakistan Affairs)" |

<jotruong@usaid.gov>, "Stajka, Sandra (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affar{s)" ' 1
<sstajka@usaid.gov>,|

[ B

"Smrth,_-Dana s <smithdsx@state.gov>ﬁatney, Michael A" <ratneyma@state.gov>, FV:\ﬁlusz, Daniel C
(OES)" <wiluszdc@state.gov>, "Keppler, Christopher (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistap Affairs)"

<ckeppler@usaid.gov>, "Grimes, Patricia" <grimesp@state.gov>\ I /
james.schear@osd.mil,

derek.mitchell@osd.mil, wallace gregson@osd.mil, "Dijkerman, Dirk" <ddijkerman@usaid.gov>,
"Dijkerman, Dirk W" <dijkermandw@state.gov> | "Nawab, Ahmed E"
<nawabae@state.gov>, "Rodriguez, Alberto" <rodriguezab@state.gov>, 'Benton, David C"
<bentondc@state.gov>, rmt_pak@ofda.gov, "Reidhead, Van E" <reidheadve @state.gov>, "Fitzsimmons,
John (CDC/OID/NCIRD)" <jnf1@cdc.gov>, "Folliard, Daniel CIV OSD POLICY" <daniel folliard@osd.mil>
"Bommer, Ashley F" <bommeraf@state_gov>, "Perrine, Christopher M MAJ OSD PA"
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<christopher.perrine@osd.mil>, "Mullins, Margaret CTR OSD PA" <marga;e{.nhulhns@osd.n‘lﬂﬂ}"Rtggs,

William S LTC USSTRATCOM/JIOWC" <wiIliam.riggs@jiowc.osis.govz,"iG;éll ', Paul CIV

AN

USSTRATCOM/JIOWC" <paul.gallo@jioc.osis.gov>, "Elliott, Derek G ATC USSTRATCOM/JIOWE"* |

<derek_ elliott@jiowc.osis.gov>, r ]

S

| \ \
L] \

"Lowe, Matthew D" <lowemd@state.gov>, "Pelofsky, Erfic J' <peloigkyej@state.gov>,

| AY

\i/ames.jonston@osd.mil, "Deylﬁsﬂ'Dame[ L" F{ieulusd[@state:@p, PA\

PO Group <papo@state.gov>\ . s / !

f ’/ ’/ /’ .'l
__/ %

'Mercado, Douglas E" <plerca 'de@sta!ejgov>, "Cary, Jefftey J"

: j

<caryjj@state.gov>, "George, Brian J" <georgebj@stafe.gav>, "Smith, Gayle E." <"/o=eop/ou=

change

administrative group /cn=recipientslcn=gaylee.smitbf4755514">,/"Kosiak, Steve" <"/0=e0plou=tl(xchange

administrative group lcn=recipientslcn=stevekosiak5321,é748“>, "Rhodes, Benjamin J."
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group Icn,—-/recipjents/cnfbenjaminj.rh'od

1
s66704772">, "L.}abson,

Eric M." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrativesgroup ’/cn=recigrents/cn=eric'm.l|ebson571 42151"n,

"Schwartz, Nancy" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange ij,dminist/ative group '
/cn=recipients/cn=nancyschwartz05102148

<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /gn=recipientg/cn=stanleys. bylers52272374">
Cc: "Melia, Allison A." <aIIisgr1_a._mefia@nss.eop;gov:v, "Lenderkinig, Tjmothy A"

L}

> "Tign, John K/ <"fo=eop/ou%ext:hange administrafive
group /cn=recipients/cn=johnk tien4d2776452">  "Chaudhary’ Shamila N." <i'/o='eop/ou=exchangé‘
administrative group /cn=recipients/cnﬁs'hamila,ﬁ.chaudhar)/33218775“>, "Byerk, Stanley S."

1

Ty

<lenderkingta@state.gov>, "Lute,/DougIas,E." <lute_d@hss.eop.gov>, da\l}id.spdney@osd.mil, 1

I'Muench, Sandra M" <muenchsm@state,govi>, "Feldman, Daniel F"

<feldmandf@state gov>, "Singh, VikramrJ" <singhvj@§tate_gov>, "Misko, Sear A" <miskosa@sta@.gov>,
"Shah, Rajiv (AID/A)" <rshah@usaid.gc§v>, "Gilbert, Stephanie S" <gilbertss@state.gov>, "McCartah,
Emily M." <emily m. mccartan@omb.eop.gov>]___¢ ! ]

] "Ruggiero, Frahk J" <ruggierofj@state.gov=>, "Reiner, Philip J|(I;}IV

OSD POLICY" <philip.reiner@osd.mil>, "Coffman, James CIV OSD POLICY" gjames.coffman@osd.mil>,
"Zareski, Karen B" <zareskikb@state.gov>, "Lundgberg, Greta J" <lundeberggj@state.gov>, "Prossdr,
Sarah E" <prosserse@state.gov>, "Meier, Michagl W' <meiermw@state.gov>, i |

]"Flohr, Amy K" <flohrak@state.gov>, "Chang, Elenjla‘min"

<benjamin_chang@nss.eop.gov>, "Hammer, Michael A." <michael_a. _hammer@nss.eop.gov>,
"Mullaney, Craig (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs)" <cmullaney@usaid.gov>, "Bever, Jame$
(Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs)" <jbever@usaid.gov>, "White, Christa (AID/ES)" 1
<chwhite@usaid.gov>, "Rose, Douglas C (S/SRAP)" <rosedc@state.gov>, "Addabbo, Michael J CIV
OSD POLICY" <michael.addabbo@osd.mil>, "Smith, Barbara" <barbara_j._smith@nss.eop.gov>, ||
"Nusraty, Temim H." <temim_h._nusraty@nss.eop.gov>, "Hayes, Jeff W." -
<jeff_w._hayes@nss.eop.gov>, "Trout, Cliff" <clifton_b._trout@nss.eop.gov>, "Chase, Cynthia" E ‘.
<cynthia_chase@nss.eop.gov>, "Pratt, Tom" <robert t. pratt@nss.eop.gov>, "Reichle, Susan (PPL/AA)"
<sureichle@usaid.gov>,

1

ﬁbyers@nss.eop.sgov.gov,L
]'Broughton, Christopher N." |

<christopher_n._broughton@nss.eop.gov>, "Jensen, Robert R." <robert_r._jensen@nss.eop.gov>, "Bilyk,
Olga(DCHA/OFDA)" <obilyk@usaid.gov>, "Hill, John D SES OSD-POLICY" <john.hill@osd.mil>, "Trigiljo,
John, CIV, OSD-POLICY" <john.trigilio@osd.mil>, "Reeves, James J CDR (USN) OSD POLICY"
<james.reeves@osd.mil>, |
"Schwartz, Nancy" <nancy_schwartz@omb.eop.gov>, "Falk Curtin, Edna F."
<edna_f._curtin@omb.eop.gov>, "Chang, Benjamin" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group
len=recipients/cn=benjaminchang23246474">, "Pratt, Robert T." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative
group /cn=recipients/cn=robertt.pratt17283652">, "Broughton, Christopher N." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=christophern.broughton54115167">, "Hammer, Michael A"
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=michaela.hammer53253453">,
"McCartan, Emily M." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group
/en=recipients/cn=emilym.mccartan38628747">, "Nusraty, Temim H." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange




administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=temimh.nusraty36331414">, "Jensen, Robert R."
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=robertr jensen46213233">, "Smith,
Barbara J." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=barbaraj.smith22137603">,
"Curtin, Edna F." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=ednaf.curtin85152517">,
"Lute, Douglas E." <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=luted54250576">,
"Schwartz, Nancy" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group
/en=recipients/cn=nancyschwartz05102148">, "Chase, Cynthia" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative
group /cn=recipients/cn=cynthiachase51201885">, "Melia, Allison A" <"/o=eop/ou=exchange
administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=allisona.melia65230770">, "Hayes, Jeff W."
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=jeffw.hayes23027041"> "Trout, Clifton B."
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=cliftonb.trout21147461">

Subject: RE: Pakistan Flood Relief Conference Call -- Tuesday, September 14 @ 1000 EDT

Fantastic news! Could USDA provide some details on this so that we can prepare a press release?

Thanks-
Mary Beth P3/b(3) 10 USC 130b
From: Sakhleh, Nicola (FAS) [mailto:Nicola.Sakhleh@fas.usda. gov.]’ T ‘\

Sent: Monday, September 13, 2010 9:27 AM - ,/ )

To: Dunn, Edward A; Lebson, Eric M.; Chaudha SbamTra N.; Tien, John K.; Patterson, Anne W;
Ruggiero, Frank J; _ - Muench Sandra M; Gonzalez

Francisco J; m|chael i ﬂynn@afghan.swa army.mil; Ruggiero, Frank J; david. sedney@osd mll
| [Smith, Gayle E.; Shah, Rajiv (AID/A); Reichle, Susan (PPL/AA
Kosiak, Steve; Hulley, Paul, SES, OSD-POLICY; Rhodes Benjamin J.; Ward, Mark (DCHA/OFDA;

\Thier, Alex (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs); ‘

| Pakistan Flood; Tucker, Henry C; Lenderking,
Timothy A; elebson@nss.eop.gov; Schwartz, Nancy; |
Ruggiero,
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Juarez, Michelle (DCHA/FFP); Isham, Btooke (DCHA/FFP); | AT
Stanley_S._Byers@nss.eop.gov; Garner, Cheryl L}L’JS Maj USAF CJIQC-A I'ntel LNO; |y E h "
osd.watch@osd.mil; Karch, Michfzﬂe; Hag, Nayyera; } [ ’ |Dc>ol_:;h(fm,lI i

Elizabeth (Office of Afghanistaryand Pakistan Affairs); Truong, Joseph (Qffice of Afghanistan ahd
Pakistan Affairs); Stajka, Sandra (Office of Afghaniétan and Pakisthn Affairs); [ o
’ / ,. I | ! '
/ i
(OES); Keppler, Christopher (Office of Afgﬁanistan and Pakistan/Affairs); Grimes, Patricia; ;
[ _ |James.Schear@qsq{mLI‘; Derek.Mitchell@osd.mil; Wallace.Gregson@obd.mil;
Dijkerman, Dirk; Dijkerman, Dirk W;|_+ s ’ Nawab, Ahmed E; Roéllr!ghez,
Alberto; Benton, David C; RMT_Pak@;:ffda.gbv; Reidhead, VanE; Fitzsimmons, John I P
(CDC/OID/NCIRD); Folliard, Daniel (;I\{’OS POLICY; Bommer, Ashley F; Perrine, Christopher M MA]‘
OSD PA; Mullins, Margaret CTR OSD PA; &gs, William S LTd USSTRATCOM/JIOWC; Gallo, Ralil |CIV‘1
USSTRATCOM/JIOWC,; Elliott, Der,e(k‘G L¥C USSTRATCOM/IIOWC; | C ]

|
T |Lowe, Matthew D; Pelofsky, Eric J; '

Jeffrey J; George, Brian J / i

' /
Cc: Melia, Allison A.; Lenderking, Timothy A; Lute, Douglas E.; david.sedney@osd.mil; !
I [

/ - I
; {Smith, Dana S; Ratr}'ey, Michael A; Wilusz, E';miél C
T

/4
james.jonston@osd.mil; |t ] Deulus,!
aniel L roup; ) z —]Deulus,
Daniel L; /o ! |Mercado, Douglas E; Cary, |

A; Shah, Rajiv (AID/A); Gilpert, Stephanie S; McCartan, Emily M.; Melia, Allison A.; |

|Muench, Sandra M; Feldman, Daniel F; Singh, Vikram J; Mjsko, Searl
}

JRuggiero, Frank J; Lenderkiné, Timothy A; Reiner, Philip J CIV OSD
POLICY; Coffman, James CIV OSD POLICY; Zareski, Karen B; Lundeberg, Greta J; Prosser, Sarah E;
Meier, Michael W; | JFlohr, Amy K; Goodman, Mary Beth; Chang,
Benjamin; Hammer, Michael A.; Mullaney, Craig (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs); Bever,
James (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs); White, Christa (AID/ES); Reiner, Philip J CIV OSD
POLICY; Rose, Douglas C (S/SRAP); Addabbo, Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Smith, Barbara J.; Melia,
Allison A.; Nusraty, Temim H.; Hayes, Jeff W.; Trout, Clifton B.; Chase, Cynthia; Pratt, Robert T.;

|

|
|
|

Reichle, Susan (PPL/AA); [
shyers@nss.eop.sgov.gov;|
Addabbo, Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Broughton, Christopher N.;
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Jensen, Robert R.; Bilyk, Olga(DCHA/OFDA); Hill, John D SES OSD- POLICYE"i fl'ng[ho{ Jcmn, div, OsD-
POLICY; Reeves, James J CDR (USN) OSD POLICY H |

/ Adde{bbo,
Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Schwartz, Nancy; McCartan, Emily M.; Cu

jfr, Edna F. .
Subject: RE: Pakistan Flood Relief Conference Call -- Tuesday, Septe 714 @ 1000 EDT

1

USDA just signed a Food for Progress grant with Winrock mternatyopalfto provide roughly Zb 900 MT

of oil.
% / /' |

Regards, ,/ / l'
Nicola David Sakhleh RV

Nicola David Sakhleh ;7 ! !

_ PR 4 ‘
Senior Analyst ;o /
Food Assistance Division

|

|

|

|

Foreign Agricultural Service / United States Dfepartmeq’t of Agriculture ‘I
Office of Capacity Building and Development ’ / :
|

|

|

|.

1250 Maryland Avenue, SW Suite 400 /l ’ I’
Washington, D.C. 20024 /' ’/ ;
Tel. 202 - 720 - 4228 P '/
Fax 202 - 690 - 3078 LA

/
From: Dunn, Edward A [mailto: DunnEAZ@state gov] !
Sent: Friday, September 10, 2010 10:04 ‘AM 7

To: Lebson, Eric M.; Chaudhary, Shamala N. ,,flen John/K Patterson, Anne W; Ruggiero, FrankU
|

Muench, Sandra M; Gonzalez Francisco J'l,
michael.t.flynn@afghan.swa. army/mll Rl!gg|ero Frank J; david.sedney@osd.mil;
|

|Sm|th, Gayle E.; Shah, Rajiv (AID/A); Reichle, Susan (PPL/AA
Kosiak, Steve; Hulley, Paul, SES, OSD-POLICY; Rhodes Benjamin J.; Ward, Mark (DCHA/OFDA;
7

’

hfer, Alex (Office of Afghanistan aad Pa'kistan Aiéfairs);l___._
] Pakistan Flood; Tucker, Henry C; Lenderking,
Timothy A; elebson@nss.eop.ggv; Schwartz, Nancy;

|EIizabeth.Shortino@do.treas.qov;\ ‘Ruggiero,

Frank J; Skoric, Dale (DCHA/FFP);{
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(DCHA/FFP); Juarez, Michelle (DCHA/FFP); Isham/ Bfooke (DCHA/FP), T | BT !
Stanley_S._Byers@nss.eop.gov; |.’ o ‘! L | |y
osd.watch@osd.mil; Karch, Michélle; Haqg, Nayyerat I o] | |Dotighan,
anistan:!ahd

Elizabeth (Office of Afghanista and Pakistan Mffafrs

; Truong, Jd;;eph (ql)fﬁc i Afgh

an and Paki;_!“.tan Affairs);

i !

Pakistan Affairs); Stajka, Sandra (Office of

fffg’hqﬁist
7

s’

A i [Smith, Dana'S; Ratney, Michael A; Wilusz| Daniel C
er (Office of AfgfianiStan and Pakistah,’ Aﬁ’airsl}; Grimes, Patricia E#
ames.Schear@ésd.mil; Derek.Mitchelli@osd.mij; Wallace.Gregson@gsd.mil;
Dijkerman, Dirk; Dijkerman, Dirk W;|_"/__« L khleh, Nicold (FAST] Nawab,
Ahmed E; Rodriguez, Alberto; Benta:m,'r David C; RMT_Pak@ofda.gov; Reidhead, Van E; Fitzsjmmons,
John (CDC/OID/NCIRD); Folliard, Dan(el fv OSD POLICY; Bojnmer, Ashley F; Perring, Christopher M

MAJ OSD PA; Mullins, Margaret CTR OSD; PA; Riggs, William S LTC USSTRATCOM/JIOWC; GHllo, Paul
CIV USSTRATCOM/IIOWC; Elliott,,f_)ferek’G LTC USST RATCQ'WJIOWC;I :

I

I

(OES); Keppler, Christo

gl owe, Matthew D; Pelofsky, ErigJ;

ljame,é.jonston@osd.mil; | \Deulus,
Daniel L; PA PO Group; o ! ' ] Deulus,
Daniel L;‘ /o ! J Mercado, Douglas E;!Cary,

7

Jeffrey J; George, Brian J !, |

Cc: Melia, Allison A.; Lenderkimg, Tjmothy A; Lute, Douglas E.; david.sedney@osd.mil; .
/ |[Muench, Sandra M; Feldman, Daniel F; Singh, Vikram J; Misko, Sean

A; Shah, Rajiv (AID/A); Gilpert, Stephanie S; McCartan, Emily M.; Melia, Allison Al ]
JRuggiero, Frank J; Lenderkiq{_;, Timothy A; Reiner, Philip J CIV OSD
POLICY; Coffman, James CIV OSD POLICY; Zareski, Karen B; Lundeberg, Greta J; Prosser, Sarah E;
Meier, Michael W;| JFlohr, Amy K; Goodman, Mary Beth; Chang,
Benjamin; Hammer, Michael A.; Mullaney, Craig (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs); Bever,
James (Office of Afghanistan and Pakistan Affairs); White, Christa (AID/ES); Reiner, Philip J CIV OSD
POLICY; Rose, Douglas C (S/SRAP); Addabbo, Michael 1 CIV OSD POLICY; Smith, Barbara J.; Melia,
Allison A.; Nusraty, Temim H.; Hayes, Jeff W.; Trout, Clifton B.; Chase, Cynthia; Pratt, Robert T.;
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/

Reichle, Susan (PPL/AA); |

[ ,
\sbyers@nss.eop.sgov.gov;\
_ Addabbo, Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Broughton, Christopher N.;
Jensen, Robert R.; Bilyk, Olga(DCHA/OFDA); Hill, John D SES OSD-POLICY; Trigilio, John, CIV, OSD-

POLICY; Reeves, James J CDR (USN) OSD POLICY; | Addabbo,
Michael J CIV OSD POLICY; Schwartz, Nancy; McCartan, Emily M.; Curtin, Edna F.
Subject: Pakistan Flood Relief Conference Call -- Tuesday, September 14 @ 1000 EDT

Colleagues:

Thank you all for your continued participation in the ongoing Pakistan Flood Conference Calls.
Attached to this e-mail are the latest flood-related documents.

For Tuesday’s conference call at 1000 EDT, the call in number is (202) 647-0817 and the code is
080708. Please avoid using cell or speaker phones, as it degrades the quality of the call.

If you need any assistance during the call, you can call the State Department Operations Center at
(202) 647-1512 or (202) 647-7640.

The agenda for Tuesday’s Pakistan Flood Relief Conference Call at 1000 (EDT) will be sent around on
Monday, September 13.

All of these documents are also available on the portal at:

http://www.intelink.gov/wiki/Portal:2010 Pakistan Flooding

Ed Dunn

Pakistan Desk
Multifunctional Team
U.S. Department of State
(202) 736-7906
DunnEAZ2@state.gov

SBU
This email is UNCLASSIFIED.



